
North Dakota State (0-6) -vs- Stetson (1-5)
2/20/2026 at Deland, Fla. (Melching Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dallis Moran (1-0)
Loss: Parker Puetz (0-1)
HBP: Sheamus Ryan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shannnon Jernigan First: Kenneth Jackson Third Base: Nathaniel Starr 
Start: 6:34 PM   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 958   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
North Dakota State 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 10 2
Stetson 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 X 8 9 1

North Dakota State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blake Timmons rf 4 0 0 0 1 3 0
Dante Smith cf 5 0 0 0 0 3 0
Colten Becker lf 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Diego Trujillo 3b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Evan Gustafson 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Caleb Corbin dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Noah Gordon c 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Cal Jones 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kaden Connor ss 4 1 1 2 0 1 4
Parker Puetz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sheamus Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Easton Reimers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 10 4 2 13 7

HR: Kaden Connor (1)
E: Diego Trujillo (1); Noah Gordon (1)

Stetson 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
De la Cruz 2b 3 3 2 0 2 0 0
Landon Russell lf 4 2 2 3 1 1 0
Anthony Gonzalez 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jayden Hylton rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Foster Apple rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 1
Yohann Dessureault dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
Sean Griggs 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Samuel Fernandez c 4 1 1 3 0 2 0
Corey Robinson cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Jack Harley ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Dallis Moran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Hays p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trace Hartman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 9 7 6 9 7

2B: Foster Apple (1)
3B: Landon Russell (1)
HR: Landon Russell (1); Samuel Fernandez (1)
SB: De la Cruz (2); Landon Russell (1); Yohann Dessureault (1)
CS: Sean Griggs (1)
HBP: Yohann Dessureault (1)
E: Landon Russell (1)

North Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parker Puetz (L, 0-1) 2.0 2 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 8 12 4 0 52
Sheamus Ryan 3.2 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 15 18 3 2 50
Easton Reimers 2.1 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 18
Totals 9 8 8 6 9 0 0 1 0 32 39 9 4 120

Stetson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dallis Moran (W, 1-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 13
James Hays 5.0 5 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 19 21 4 3 69
Trace Hartman 2.1 4 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 1 35
Totals 10 4 3 2 13 0 0 0 0 37 39 9 4 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 1st NDS STE
Apple to rf for Hylton. 0 0
Hays to p for Moran. 0 0
Timmons struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 0 0
D. Smith struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 0
Becker singled to left field. 0 0
Trujillo singled through the left side; Becker advanced to second. 0 0
Gustafson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 1st NDS STE
De la Cruz walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 0 0
De la Cruz stole second. 0 0
Russell walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
A. Gonzalez flied out to cf; De la Cruz advanced to third. 0 0
Russell stole second; De la Cruz scored, scored on the throw. 0 1
Apple walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 1
YDessureault singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 SBK); Apple advanced to second; Russell scored. 0 2
Griggs flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB); Apple advanced to third. 0 2
YDessureault stole second. 0 2
Fernandez homered to left field, 3 RBI; YDessureault scored; Apple scored. 0 5
Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 5

North Dakota State - Top of 2nd NDS STE
Corbin struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFS). 0 5
Gordon struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 5
C. Jones singled to left center (1-2 KBK). 0 5
Connor homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); C. Jones scored. 2 5
Timmons struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 2 5

Stetson - Bottom of 2nd NDS STE
Harley struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 5
De la Cruz walked (3-2 BKBBFFFB). 2 5
Russell flied out to cf (0-2 KKFFFFF). 2 5
De la Cruz stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 2 5
A. Gonzalez lined out to ss (2-2 BBFF). 2 5

North Dakota State - Top of 3rd NDS STE
D. Smith grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 2 5
Becker flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 5
Trujillo walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5
Gustafson flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 2 5

Stetson - Bottom of 3rd NDS STE
Ryan to p for P. Puetz. 2 5
Apple doubled, out at second rf to 2b to ss. 2 5
YDessureault hit by pitch. 2 5
Griggs reached on an error by 3b (1-2 KBKF); YDessureault advanced to second. 2 5
Fernandez reached on a fielder's choice; Griggs advanced to second; YDessureault out at third ss to 3b. 2 5
Robinson walked (3-2 BKBSBB); Fernandez advanced to second; Griggs advanced to third. 2 5
Harley struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 5



North Dakota State - Top of 4th NDS STE
Corbin popped up to 1b (1-2 KBFF). 2 5
Gordon fouled out to 1b (1-2 BFK). 2 5
C. Jones grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stetson - Bottom of 4th NDS STE
De la Cruz lined out to cf (1-2 KBK). 2 5
Russell struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 5
A. Gonzalez singled through the right side (1-0 B). 2 5
Apple walked (3-1 BBKBB); A. Gonzalez advanced to second. 2 5
YDessureault flied out to rf (0-2 KFFF). 2 5

North Dakota State - Top of 5th NDS STE
Connor struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 5
Timmons walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 2 5
D. Smith reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Timmons out at second 2b to ss. 2 5
Becker singled to second base (0-2 KS); D. Smith out at second 2b unassisted. 2 5

Stetson - Bottom of 5th NDS STE
Griggs singled to left center. 2 5
Fernandez struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 5
Robinson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 5
Griggs out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 5

North Dakota State - Top of 6th NDS STE
Hartman to p for Hays. 2 5
Trujillo reached on an error by lf, advanced to second (0-1 S). 2 5
Gustafson singled (0-1 S); Trujillo advanced to third. 2 5
Corbin singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Gustafson advanced to second; Trujillo scored, unearned. 3 5
Gordon struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 5
C. Jones flied out to cf (2-2 BFFBFK). 3 5
Connor lined out to cf (1-0 B). 3 5

Stetson - Bottom of 6th NDS STE
Harley struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 3 5
De la Cruz singled down the lf line (0-2 KF). 3 5
Russell tripled to right center, RBI (1-1 BF); De la Cruz scored. 3 6
A. Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKFB). 3 6
Reimers to p for Ryan. 3 6
Apple grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 6

North Dakota State - Top of 7th NDS STE
Timmons grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 3 6
D. Smith struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 3 6
Becker struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 3 6

Stetson - Bottom of 7th NDS STE
YDessureault struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 6
Griggs flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 3 6
Fernandez struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 6

North Dakota State - Top of 8th NDS STE



Hylton to rf for Apple. 3 6
Trujillo singled up the middle (2-2 FBSB). 3 6
Gustafson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 6
Corbin singled to left field (2-2 BBKS); Trujillo advanced to second. 3 6
Moran to p for Hartman. 3 6
Gordon singled through the left side, RBI; Corbin advanced to second; Trujillo scored. 4 6
C. Jones struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 6
Connor flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stetson - Bottom of 8th NDS STE
Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 6
Harley lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 6
De la Cruz singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 4 6
Russell homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); De la Cruz scored. 4 8
A. Gonzalez out at first 1b to p. 4 8

North Dakota State - Top of 9th NDS STE
Timmons struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 4 8
D. Smith struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 4 8
Becker flied out to cf. 4 8

Stetson - Bottom of 9th NDS STE


